p.707
p.1373
p.1373
p.1373
p.1340
p.693

EP
p.694
#163
p.1378
p.1380
p.1381
p.1381
p.1340
p.698

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Our Lady of Guadalupe, December 12)
Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer (Our Lady of Guadalupe, December 12)
Conclusion

Saturday, Dec 13: Saint Lucy (memorial)

MP
p.686
p.686
#67
p.845
p.85
p.1341
p.86
p.1341
p.693

---- Evening Prayer 1 of Sunday is prayed on Saturday evening ----

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Behold A Rose of Judah

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /[Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint Lucy, December 13)

Conclusion

ORDO FOR MORNING & EVENING PRAYER
Second Week of Advent

PSALTER WEEK 2

Sunday, Dec 7: Second Sunday of Advent

EP1
p.694
#63
p.64
p.775
p.64
p.64
p.65
p.698

MP
p.686
p.66
#63
p.66
p.781
p.66
p.67
p.67
p.693

EP2
p.694
#63
p.68
p.787
p.68
p.69
p.69
p.698

Monday, Dec 8: Immaculate Conception of the BVM (solemnity)

Introductory Verse

Hymn: O Come, O Come, Emmanuel [vss. 1, 2 & 3]
Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: O Come, O Come, Emmanuel [vss. 1,4 & 5]
Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: O Come, O Come, Emmanuel [vss. 1, 6 & 7]
Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

MP
p.686
p-1334
#163
p.1334
p.707
p.1335
p.1335

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
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p.1335
p.693

EP
p.694
#164
p.1336
p.1378
p.1337
p.1337
p.1337
p.698

Intercessions & Prayer
Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Mary the Dawn

Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Tuesday, Dec 9: Saint Juan Diego (optional memorial)

MP
p.686
p.686
#56
p.802
p.73
p.74
p.74

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]

Hymn: Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus [vss. 1 & 2]
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer:

Lord God, through Saint Juan Diego you made known the love of Our
Lady of Guadalupe toward your people. Grant by his intercession that
we who follow the counsel of Mary, our Mother, may strive continu-
ally to do your will. We ask this through our Lord Jesus Christ, your
Son, who lives and reigns with your and the Holy Spirit, one God, for
ever and ever.

p.693
EP
p.694
#56
p-808
p.74
p.75
p.75

p.698

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus [vss. 3 & 4]
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer (as above)

Conclusion

Wednesday, Dec 10: Wednesday of the 2nd Week of Advent

MP
p.686
p.686

Introductory Verse
Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]

#61
p.812
p.76
p.76
p.76
p.693
EP

p.694
#56
p.818
p.77
p.78
p.78
p.698

Hymn: Creator of the Stars of Night [vss. 1 & 2]
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus [vss. 3 & 4]
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Thursday, Dec 11: Saint Damasus I (optional memorial)

MP
p.686
p.686
#61
p.824
p.79
p.79
p.79
p-1339
p.693

EP
p.694
#56
p-830
p-80
p.81
p.81
p-1339
p.698

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Creator of the Stars of Night [vss. 1 & 2]
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint Damasus I, December 11)
Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus [vss. 3 & 4]
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint Damasus I, December 11)

Conclusion

Friday, Dec 12: Our Lady of Guadalupe (feast)

MP
p.686
p.1372
#165
p.1372

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Mary the Dawn

Antiphons for Psalmody



